and Rob‐Wal, LLC, c/o Lou Reynolds, Eller & Detrich. (Property owner: Fair Oaks Ranch, LLC
and Rob‐Wal, LLC) (CD‐6) (TMAPC voted 10‐0‐0 to recommend APPROVAL of MPD‐6 zoning.)
[UED 3/4/26; CC 3/11/26; CC 3/25/26] 26‐173‐1 
Supporting Documentation

7.  Resolution authorizing payment of four million, five hundred thousand dollars
($4,500,000.00) to Corey Atchison, Plaintiffs, and Loevy & Loevy, Attorneys at Law from the
Sinking Fund as a payment of a judgment and attorney fee award in Case No. 21‐CV‐286,
Corey Atchison v. City of Tulsa et al. (Emergency Clause) [UED 3/4/26; CC 3/4/26] 26‐174‐1